

封面

TRIPOD SELFIE STICK

Please read this user instruction carefully before using this product and keep the instruction properly.

封面背面

Catalog / 目錄 / Katalog

EN

- Product Specifications 01
- Product Overview 02
- Instructions 04
- Remote control connection specification 04
- Mobile phone using guide 05
- Instruction for tripod 06
- Camera stent using guide 06
- Sports camera stent using guide 07
- Mounting screw instructions 09
- Charging 10
- Indicator light 11

JP

- 商品説明 13
- 商品詳細 14
- 取り付け方法 16
- リモートコントロールのペアリング 16
- 携帯電話の使い方のガイド 17

三脚ホルダーの説明 18
 ・カメラスタンドの使い方のガイド 18
 ・アクションカメラホルダーの使用説明 19
 ・接続針の取付方法 21
 ・充電 22
 ・インジケータライト 23
注意事項 23

DE

Produktparameter 24
 Produktübersicht 25
 Anleitung zum Gebrauch 27
 Fernbedienungsverbindung 27
 Bedienungsanleitung zu Ihrem Handy 28
 Stativanweisungen 29
 Kamerahalterung/Benutzerhandbuch 29
 Benutzerhandbuch der Sportkamera-Halterung 30
 Gebrauchsanweisung der Stahlhahnen 32
 Aufladen 33
 Hinweis 34
Tips 34

EN

Thank you for purchasing and using this product!

In order to bring you a better user experience, please carefully read this manual and also refer to the manual of your cell phone or your electronic device.

Product Specifications

Product Name	TRIPOD SELFIE STICK
Model	SKRZ04
Net Weight	≈150g
Length of Telescopic Rod	≈580mm (MAX)
Remote Control Range	≈10M
Battery Capacity	65mAh
Device Name	HUMIXX
Compatibility	6-inch (and below) smartphones, camera with 1/4" screw head.
Product List	Selfie stick ×1, Sports camera base ×1, Instruction manual ×1

The data above are obtained from the testing conducted by HUMIXX Lab. Actual results may vary due to the manufacturing process and other factors. The images shown here are for reference only.

Product overview

Phone Holder (Rotatable), Silicone Pads, Clamp Button, Camera Stent Screw, Telescopic Rod, Keys, Indicator Light, Remote Control, Handle, Tripod, Charging Hole, Mounting Screw

Long Screw Handle Bar, Sports Camera Port, Sports Camera Base, 1/4" Screw Hole

Instructions

Remote control connection specification

- Starting up: Press the remote control button long after 2 seconds, the indicator light (blue light) flashing.
- Remote control pairing: after start up, the indicator light (blue light) flashes as a pairing state (3 seconds after start up, if pairing is not successful, it is re-verifying the matching state).

3. Remote control connection: When the selfie stick is sticking, open the Bluetooth of mobile phone into search, when found the named "HUMIXX", click it to connect automatically, after a successful connection, the indicator light (blue light) often bright, it means the remote control and mobile phone are connected successfully.

Mobile phone using guide

- Make sure the remote control connection is successful. Turn the folded holder open and spin it to the right angle.
- Fix the phone on the clamp.
- Press the telescopic rod to the right length.
- Open the phone built-in camera function, quickly press the button one time to take pictures.

Instruction for tripod

- Pull the bottom of the selfie stick and open the tripod.
- Place the tripod in the right position to take a photo.

Note: When using the selfie stick, the remote control can be pushed out slightly by hand, and the remote control range is about 10M.

Camera stent using guide

- Set the phone clamp back to the original state and rotate it with 180 degree to let it unfold the telescopic rod.

Sports camera stent using guide

- Set the phone clamp back to the original state and rotate it with 180 degree to let it unfold the telescopic rod.

- Put the camera stent screw in the 1/4 screw hole of the base. Tighten the screw to secure the camera base.
- Take out the long screw handle bar.

- Insert the sports camera's snap-fit fixture into the camera port and tighten the long screw handle bar to secure the camera.

Mounting screw instructions

- If the tripod is used on grass, sand, etc., in order to keep the tripod stable, you can unscrew the mounting screw from the bottom of the telescopic rod.
- After tightening the mounting screw in the reverse direction, insert it into the soil with force, so that the tripod can firmly support the phone/camera.

Attention:

When using the mounting screw, the telescopic rod must be pulled out for at least one section. (The tripod cannot be used when the telescopic rod is fully retracted).

Charging

Remove the remote control and plug in the charging cable to start charging.

Indicate light

- Low power: when the battery voltage is lower than 3.1V, the indicator light (blue light) show flashing indicates that the battery is too low, please charge it in time.
- Timeout settings: after start up, if there is no connection after 10 minutes, it will access to sleep mode automatically, the indicators will go out. It will not turn off automatically on sleep status.
- Sleep wake settings: In the state of sleep, press the button briefly, the indicator light (blue light) is lit, and then enter the pairing state.
- Shut down: after start up, no matter what the state, long press the button for more than 3 seconds, the indicator light (blue light) will flash 3 times, after shut down, the indicator lights go out.

Notes

- Please adjust the angle before taking pictures, please don't shake it to keep the phone be safe.
- Do not shake the selfie stick during use, or may let the phone fall down.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC ID: 2AN5NSKRZ04

JP

弊社の本製品をお買上いただき、誠にありがとうございます。

より良い使用体験を届えるために、本説明書を読むと同時に、携帯電話や電子製品の説明書も併用してください。

商品説明

品名	自撮り棒
型名	SKRZ04
質量	≈150g
最大アーム長	≈580mm (MAX)
無線距離	≈10M
バッテリー容量	65mAh
リモコン名	HUMIXX
機種対応	3.5インチから5.5インチのディスプレイ、1/4インチ径のカメラ
セット内容	自撮り棒×1、アクションカメラの取り付けスタンド×1、取扱説明書×1

上記のデータは、HUMIXX研究所によって行われたテストから得られます。実際の結果は、製造プロセスおよび他の要因によって変化する場合があります。ここで示される写真は、参照のためだけです。

製品の構造

スマートフォンホルダー (回転可能), シリコンパッド, クランプボタン, カメラ三脚のねじ, スティック, キー, インジケータライト, リモコン, 自撮り棒, 三脚, 充電ケーブル, 接続針

長いねじ部分, アクションカメラ接続口, アクションカメラの取り付けスタンド, ねじのねじ穴

取り付け方法

リモートコントロールのペアリング

- スタート: 電源ボタンを長く押します。(ブルーランプが点灯するまで)
- リモートコントロールのペアリング: 起動後、インジケータランプがペアリング状態に点灯します (起動後3秒、ペアリングが正常に行われなかった場合、改めてペアリングしてください)。
- スマホの検索: 3.5インチから5.5インチのディスプレイ、1/4インチ径のカメラ
- スマホの検索: デバイス「Humixx」に接続します。検索をスタートにセレクトします。お好みの高さで方式 (手持ち三脚で立つ) でスマホを写真を撮ります。

携帯電話の使い方のガイド

- リモコンのペアリングが正常に行われていることを確認します。初期のままのカメラを開き、まっすぐに撮影します。
- スマホをクランプに固定します。
- 自撮り棒のスティックをお好みの長さに合わせて伸ばしてください。
- カメラアプリを立ち上げて、リモコンのボタンを回押して写真を撮ります。

三脚ホルダーの説明

- セルフスティックの底を引く、三脚を開きます。
- 三脚ホルダーを正しい位置に置き、写真を撮ります。ご注意: 自撮り棒を使用するときは、手でリモコンをわずかに押し出すことができます、範囲約10Mです。

カメラスタンドの使い方のガイド

- 電話スタンドを元の状態に戻し、180°回転させて伸縮ロッドを巻きます。

アクションカメラホルダーの使用説明

- 携帯クリップを元に戻れて180°回転して、伸縮棒を包みます。

- 長いねじ部分を取り外します。

- アクションカメラを接続口に入れて長い部分を締めてアクションカメラを固定します。
- 組付け完成で、カメラの電源を入れて普通に写真が取れます。

鋼鉄の柱の使用

- 発生・砂塵などで三脚を使う場合、三脚が安定するために鋼鉄の柱で固定してください。また、自撮り棒の底にある鋼鉄の柱を回転して、取り出してください。
- そして、逆方向にして柱を締めて、土に押し込み、三脚がしっかりと鉄棒・カメラを支えることができます。

注意:

- 針を使うとき、自撮り棒を一部分を引いた後に三脚が保たれます。(棒が完全収縮状態で三脚が保たれません。)
- 針を抜いた後、針に付いた土をきれいに拭いた後に戻してください。お好みの高さで方式 (手持ち三脚で立つ) で写真を撮ります。

充電

リモコンを取って、ケーブルを入れてすぐ充電できます。

インジケータライト

1. 低電力: 電圧が1Vより低いときは、インジケータライト(ブルーランプ) が点灯し、バッテリーが低すぎたことを示します。定期的に充電してください。

2. タイムアウト設定: 起動後、10分経過後に消灯します。スリープ状態で自動的に電源が切れます。

3. スリープ/ウェイクアップ設定: スリープ状態でボタンを押すと、インジケータランプが点灯し、ペアリング状態になります。

4. シャットダウン: 起動後、どのような状態であっても、ボタンを3秒以上長く押し、インジケータランプが点滅し、シャットダウン後にインジケータランプが再始動します。

注意事項

- 電圧が落ちないために使用中にセルフスティックを揺らさないでください。
- 写真を撮る前に角度を調整してください。携帯電話を安全に保つためにそれを揺らさないでください。

CE RoHS

DE

Vielen Dank für den Kauf und die Verwendung dieses Produkts!

Um Ihnen eine bessere Benutzererfahrung zu bieten, lesen Sie bitte dieses Handbuch aufmerksam durch und beachten Sie auch das Handbuch Ihres Mobiltelefons oder Ihres elektronischen Geräts.

Produktparameter

Produktname	Selfie-Stick
Modell	SKRZ04
Nettogewicht	≈150g
Reichweite der Fernbedienung	≈580mm (MAX)
Länge der Fernbedienung	≈10M
Batteriekapazität	65mAh
Gerätename	HUMIXX
Anwendbare Geräte	6-inch (or less) smartphone with 1/4 inch screw-head camera.
Lieferumfang	Selfie-Stick ×1, Montagesockel für Sportkamera ×1, Bedienungsanleitung ×1

Die obigen Daten stammen aus den Tests von HUMIXX Lab. Die tatsächlichen Ergebnisse können aufgrund des Herstellungsprozesses und anderer Faktoren variieren. Die hier gezeigten Bilder dienen nur als Referenz.

Product overview

360° drehbarer Handyhalter, Silikonmatte, Klemmstange, Schraube der Kamerahalterung, Teleskopstange, Drucktaste, Anzeige Leuchte, Griff, Fernbedienung, Stativ, Ladenschluss, Stahlhahnen

Langer Schraubengriff, Schnittstelle Der Sportkamera, 1/4 Schraubloch, Montagesockel Für Sportkamera

Anleitung zum Gebrauch

Fernbedienungsverbindung

- Start: Halten Sie die Fernbedienungsstange 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Die Anzeige Leuchte (blaues Licht) blinkt.
- Fernbedienungsanmeldung: Nach dem Start blinkt die Anzeige Leuchte (blaues Licht) in den Verbindungsstatus. Wenn der Paarungsvorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchtet die Leuchte (blaues Licht) immer und zeigt die erfolgreiche Verbindung an.

3. Fernbedienungsverbindung: Ist der Selfie-Stick mit Ihrem Gerät gepaart und verbunden, können Sie das Bluetooth des Handys öffnen, um es zu suchen. Wenn es als "HUMIXX" gefunden wird, klicken Sie darauf, um die Verbindung automatisch herzustellen. Wenn der Paarungsvorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchtet die Leuchte (blaues Licht) immer und zeigt die erfolgreiche Verbindung an.

Bedienungsanleitung zu Ihrem Handy

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Fernbedienungsverbindung erfolgreich ist. Öffnen Sie den gelabelten Handyhalter und drehen Sie ihn in den richtigen Winkel.
- Befestigen Sie das Handy am Handyhalter.
- Ziehen Sie die Teleskopstange auf die entsprechende Länge aus.
- Schalten Sie die integrierte Kamerafunktion des Handys ein und drücken Sie kurz den Button um zu fotografieren.

Stativanweisungen

- An der Unterseite des Selfie-Sticks ziehen, um das Stativ zu öffnen.
- Bringen Sie das Stativ in die richtige Position, um ein Foto machen.

Hinweis: Bei Verwendung des Selfie-Sticks, können Sie die Fernbedienung mit der Hand sanft nach vorn drücken. Die Reichweite der Fernbedienung beträgt etwa 10 Meter.

Kamerahalterung-Benutzerhandbuch

- Stellen Sie den Telefonhalter wieder in den Ausgangszustand und drehen Sie ihn um 180°, um die Teleskopstange einzuzwickeln.

Benutzerhandbuch der Sportkamera-Halterung

- Wiederherstellen Sie den Handyhalter in den Ursprungszustand und drehen Sie ihn um 180°, um die Teleskopstange einzuzwickeln.

- Richten Sie die Schraube der Kamerahalterung an den 1/4 Schraubloch der Montagesockel aus und ziehen Sie die Schraube fest, um die Kamerahalterung zu befestigen.
- Nehmen Sie den langen Schraubengriff ab.

Gebrauchsanweisung der Stahlhahnen

- Wenn Sie ein Stativ in Gras, Sand usw. verwenden, um das Stativ stabil zu halten, kann die Stahlhahnen an der Unterseite der Teleskopstange heraufgedreht werden.
- Nachdem Sie die Stahlhahnen in umgekehrter Richtung angezogen haben, führen Sie ihm mit Gewalt in den Boden ein, damit das Stativ das Telefon / die Kamera fest unterstützen kann.

Hinweis:

- Bei Verwendung der Stahlhahnen muss die Teleskopstange mindestens an einer Stelle gezogen werden, damit das Stativ verwendet werden kann (das Stativ kann nicht verwendet werden, wenn die Teleskopstange vollständig eingefahren ist).
- Nachdem Sie die Stahlhahnen verwendet haben, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Erde der Stahlhahnen komplett sauber ist, bevor Sie sie wieder einsetzen. Der Boden der Stahlhahnen sollte nicht mit Schmutz verunreinigt sein, da er sonst nicht eingefügt wird.

Aufladen

Nehmen Sie die Fernbedienung aus und stecken Sie das Ladekabel ein, um den Ladevorgang zu beginnen.

Anzeige Leuchte

- Low power: Wenn die Akkuspannung unter 3.1 V liegt, blinkt die Anzeige Leuchte (blaues Licht) langsam, um anzuzeigen, dass der Akku zu schwach ist. Bitte laden Sie ihn rechtzeitig auf.
- Timeout-Einstellung: Wenn das Gerät nach dem Start 10 Minuten lang nicht verbunden ist, wechselt es automatisch in den Schlafmodus und die Anzeige erlischt. Der Schlafstatus wird nicht automatisch deaktiviert.
- Sleep-Wake-up-Einstellung: Drücken Sie im Schlafmodus kurz die Taste, die Anzeige Leuchte (blaues Licht) leuchtet auf und wechselt in den Pairing-Status.
- Ausschalten: Nach dem Starten, drücken Sie die Taste länger als 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten, egal in welchem Zustand, die Anzeige Leuchte (blaues Licht) blinkt dreimal und nach dem Ausschalten der Stromversorgung erlischt die Anzeige.

Tips

- Passen Sie den Winkel vor dem Fotografieren an. Bitte schütteln Sie es nicht, um Ihr Telefon sicher zu halten.
- Bitte den Selfie-Stick während des Gebrauchs nicht schütteln, da das Telefon herunterfallen kann.

CE RoHS

EN

EMAIL: humixxus_service@hotmail.com
 WWW.HUMIXX.COM

Humixx is the trademark registered in the U.S and other countries. All rights reserved.
 Designed in H.K
 Assembled in China

JP

メールアドレス: humixxp_service@hotmail.com
 WWW.HUMIXX.COM

HUMIXXは既にアメリカやほかの国商標を登録してすべての権利を確保しました。
 Humixxは登録されたアメリカやほかの国商標を登録してすべての権利を確保しました。
 香港設計
 中国製造

DE

EMAIL: humixxneuro_service@hotmail.com
 WWW.HUMIXX.COM

Humixx ist das eingetragene Markenzeichen in den USA und anderen Ländern vorbehalten.
 Entworfen in H.K
 In China zusammengebaut

Humixx

编 码: HMP10041A

备 注: DIECUT PANTONNE Black 7C

物料名称: 5#悠米思 爱拍系列多功能自拍杆(带针头)说明书

成品尺寸: 60×90 mm, 10页40P

材 质: 105克双铜

工 艺: 单专+双面印刷+啤+骑马钉装

日 期: 2019.03.29
 设 计: 吴夏怡
 修 改:
 批 准:

包装工程部

